
 

 

Attachment B – Additional Project Information 

Electric Vehicle Charging Stations 

 

Bid Results 

The project was advertised in the Daily Journal of Commerce on May 10, 2023 and May 17, 2023. Bids 

were received and opened on May 30, 2023. The City received six bids which are summarized below. 

Bidder Bidder Location Bid Amount 

Apex Mechanical, LLC   Battle Ground, WA $323,469.38 
Pontchartrain Partners, LLC  
Henden Electric, Inc. 
Titan Earthworks, LLC 
Road Construction Northwest 
Cannon Construction, LLC 

New Orleans, LA 
Kingston, WA 
Pacific, WA 
Renton, WA 
Milton, WA 

$345,668.86 
$362,421.68 
$367,366.27 
$377,113.42 
$544,475.34 

Engineer’s Estimate  $294,528.51 

   

All bidders’ unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid 

items. The contractor’s references were checked and found to be acceptable. Staff recommends 

awarding contract to Apex Mechanical, LLC. 

 

Fiscal Information 

Current Project Budget  

General Government CIP $556,400 
Microsoft 115 Fund $40,000 

Total Funding $596,400 
  
  
Estimated Project Costs  

  
Design  $91,000 
Construction  $633,334 
Contingency $57,576 

Total Estimated Project Cost $734,334 
  
Budget Difference $137,934 

 

   
 


