Attachment B – Additional Project Information

Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

Bid Results

The project was advertised in the *Daily Journal of Commerce* on May 10, 2023 and May 17, 2023. Bids were received and opened on May 30, 2023. The City received six bids which are summarized below.

Bidder	Bidder Location	Bid Amount
Apex Mechanical, LLC	Battle Ground, WA	\$323,469.38
Pontchartrain Partners, LLC	New Orleans, LA	\$345 <i>,</i> 668.86
Henden Electric, Inc.	Kingston, WA	\$362,421.68
Titan Earthworks, LLC	Pacific, WA	\$367,366.27
Road Construction Northwest	Renton, WA	\$377,113.42
Cannon Construction, LLC	Milton, WA	\$544,475.34
Engineer's Estimate		\$294,528.51

All bidders' unit prices, extension and additions have been checked for accuracy and unbalanced bid items. The contractor's references were checked and found to be acceptable. Staff recommends awarding contract to Apex Mechanical, LLC.

Fiscal Information

Current Project Budget	
General Government CIP	\$556,400
Microsoft 115 Fund	\$40,000
Total Funding	\$596,400
Estimated Project Costs	
Design	\$91,000
Construction	\$633,334
Contingency	\$57,576
Total Estimated Project Cost	\$734,334
Budget Difference	\$137,934